

## ALASKA YOUTH SOCCER ASSOCIATION STATE CUP

## **Championship Team Commitment to Travel and Participate**

Our team agrees to represent Alaska Youth Soccer and US Youth Soccer by agreeing to attend the US Youth Soccer National Championship Cup and Presidents Cup.

Our team agrees to comply with all requirements of Alaska Youth Soccer and US Youth Soccer during preparations for the event, and while in attendance at USYS Championships, Far West Regionals, or Presidents Cup. Our team realizes that if we agree to advance to the US Youth Soccer National Championships and then withdraw, the team will lose their AYSA Commitment Deposit, and that US Youth Soccer could issue fines and/or sanctions. Any fines and/or sanctions will be issued against our Club and will place the Club in jeopardy of not being allowed to participate in any Alaska Youth Soccer and US Youth Soccer events in the future. As such we accept that any such fines and/or sanctions will be the responsibility of our team.

Please review the **Team Commitment Timeline** to ensure that your team commits by the Alaska State Deadline and understands the Commitment Timeline. Review the **State Cup Championship Team Policy** to understand the Commitment Guidelines and which event the team is qualified to attend.

Team Commits to Attend: (check one)	
Far West Regional: Presidents Cup: Team Age: Male / Female Team Name:	
Team discussed commitment options and team placen Championships with the Club, and received confirmation to attend? (yes or no)	
* Club Administrator Name/Email:	
Signed:	Date:
Signature of Team Manager	
Signed:	Date:
Signature of Team Coach	

The form must be completed fully and typed or printed neatly and submitted to the Alaska Youth Soccer State Office Prior to the September 30th, Commitment Deadline.

**Team Deposit**: Team commitment Deposit of \$500 will be made by the **September 30th** deadline. The team deposit is required to secure the team commitment, the remaining deposit amount of \$1,200 must be received prior to the **November 30<sup>th</sup>** deadline. The total team deposit will be \$1,700, this amount will be used to pay the Team Entry Fee for the National Championship Event and a \$100 AYSA State Administrative Fee. NO Refund will be processed (no exceptions).

Email to alaskayouthsoccer@gmail.com or mail form to AYSA; 200 W. 34th Ave # 21, Anchorage AK 99503

Alaska Youth Soccer Association 200 W. 34th Ave # 21

Anchorage AK 99503 (907) 887-6550